
 

 Harney County  

Harney County Health Department Business Hours:  

420 N Fairview Monday - Friday  

Burns, OR 97720 8:30 a.m.12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. -  5:00 p.m.  

Administration (541) 573-2271, FAX (541) 573-8388  

-Steven Grasty, Administrator steve.grasty@co.harney.or.us  

Local Health Administrator (ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070)  

-Sharon King, MD, Health Officer (541) 573-2074 sking.pasat@gmail.com HDH Family Care  

559 West Washington Burns, OR 97720  

Darbie Kemper, Public Health Director (541) 573-8180 darbie.kemper@co.harney.or.us  

Barbara Rothgeb, RN (541) 573-2271 TB Coordinator, Babies 1st, CaCoon, CD 

barbara.rothgeb@co.harney.or.us  

Marilynn Scheen, RN (541) 573-8363 marilynn.scheen@co.harney.or.us  

Jodi Batt, RN (541) 573-8165, Family Planning, Immunizations Jodi.batt@co.harney.or.us  

-Virginia Lope,(541)573-8181 WIC, Office Coordinator, Vital Statistics Virginia.lopez@co.harney.or.us  

-Charlotte Campbell (541) 573-8362 Insurance and Billing charlotte.campbell@co.harney.or.us 

-Kriss Renfro (541)573-8185, Office Assistant, Tobacco Prevention & Education Coordinator  

 kriss.renfro@co.harney.or.us  

-John Combs, EHS Supervisor Environmental Health Cell (541) 620-0965 combs@grantcounty-or.gov  

-Sharon King, MD HDH Family Care Medical Examiner (541) 573-2074 559 West Washington  

Burns, OR 97720  

County Court (541) 573-6356, FAX (541) 573-8387  

Steven Grasty, Judge, Chair Harney County Courthouse  

Peter Runnels 450 N Buena Vista  

Dan Nichols Burns, OR 97720  
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